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(After 4/14/97)
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Seat Pan and Attaching Hardware
(After 4/14/97)

Item # 1 - Seat Pan

Width 16" Deep 17" Deep 18" Deep 19" Deep 20" Deep 21" Deep 22" Deep
12" W 1066009-NLA| N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
13"W  [1066010-NLA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
14"W  [1066011-NLA(1066022-NLA|1066033-NLA|1066044-NLA(1066055-NLA[1066066-NLA|1066077-NLA
15"W  [1066012-NLA|1066023-NLA(1066034-NLA|1066045-NLA|1066056-NLA|1066067-NLA|1066078-NLA
16"W  [1066013-NLA| 1066024 [1066035-NLA|1066046-NLA|1066057-NLA|1066068-NLA|1066079-NLA
17"W  [1066014-NLA{1066025-NLA|1066036-NLAJ1066047-NLA(1066058-NLA[1066069-NLA|1066080-NLA
18"W  [1066015-NLA| 1066026 |1066037-NLAJ1066048-NLA(1066059-NLA[1066070-NLA|1066081-NLA
19"W  [1066016-NLA|1066027-NLA(1066038-NLA|1066049-NLA| 1066060 |1066071-NLA|1066082-NLA
20"W  [1066017-NLAJ1066028-NLA|1066039-NLA|1066050-NLA|1066061-NLA(1066072-NLA(1066083-NLA
21"W  [1066018-NLA|1066029-NLA|1066040-NLA(1066051-NLA|1066062-NLA|1066073-NLA(1066084-NLA
22"W  [1066019-NLA|1066030-NLA|1066041-NLA(1066052-NLA|1066063-NLA|1066074-NLA(1066085-NLA
23"W  [1066020-NLAJ1066031-NLA|1066042-NLA1066053-NLA|1066064-NLA{1066075-NLA(1066086-NLA
24" W  [1066021-NLAJ1066032-NLA|1066043-NLA|1066054-NLA|1066065-NLA(1066076-NLA(1066087-NLA

NOTE: For chair depths of 12, 13, 14, or 15" the 16" deep seat pan is used.




Seat Pan and Attaching Hardware

(After 4/14/97)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart # 1 Seat Pan (After 4/14/97) 1 1
2 1024793-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 1 3
3 1030949 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 1 4
4 1039860 Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (5/16-18 x 3/4") 1 6
5 7930333 Locknut (1/4-20) 25 6
6 1026900 Washer (1/4 x 23/32 x 1/16") 1 2
7 1053837-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Charger Connector, Black 1 1
7 A,Al | 1073872-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Charger Connector, Black 1 1
8 1025704 Washer, Flat (5/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 6
9 P0870X000 Nut, Hex Keps (#4-40) 1 2
10 7930318-NLA | NLA - Package, Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#4-40 x 25 2
1/2")
11 1047449-NLA | NLA - Spacer (1/4 x 3/8 x 3/16") 1 4
12 B 1068439-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Seat Mounting 1 1
12 A,A1,B| 1070567-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Seat Mounting 1 1
NOTE: A - When all four of the following parameters (14" - 15" wide x 18" deep, low seat-to-floor and group 24 batteries) are

configured together on a chair, then part numbers noted with an (A) will be used.
A1l - All other configurations will use #1053837 or #1068439.
B - Includes items 2 thru 11.




